

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

**AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING WING
N.S.C.B.I AIRPORT, KOLKATA-700052
Tender ID: 2023_AAI_142085_1**

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM(E-E), AAI, RHQ, ER, Kolkata

Name of Work: Augmentation of Power Supply System and Associated Works at Behala Airport.

Comparative Statement

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Justified Rate	Justified Amount (Rs.)	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS(GSTN-19AALFM9363P2Z6)		M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS(GSTN-27ABAPW8550C1ZK)		Youngmen Traders(GSTN-19AEIPB6323B1ZZ)		Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-07AAFCM4263P1ZZ)		Awasthi Electric Works(GSTN-09ABAPA1866D1Z5)		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1.00	Design, manufacture supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Non-Essential LT Panel, cubicle & modular type, having rotary handle with necessary interlocking for all the MCCBs made of 2 mm thick sheet steel for frame work and covers, 3mm thick Al. gland plates, totally enclosed, IP 54, free standing, floor mounting, dust and vermin proof, indoor, compartmentalised, including cleaning & finishing complete with 7 tank process, powder coated, painting, suitable for operation on 3 Phase and neutral, 415v, 50 Hz AC system with Alluminium busbars extensible on both sides, fabrication shall be done in transportation sections, entire panel shall have a common copper earth bar of size 25mm x 5mm at the rear with 2 nos. earth stud, control wiring with 2.5 sq.mm. PVC insulated copper conductor, cable alloys, cable gland plates in two half, interconnections including supply & installation of following items and as per technical specification: A) Incomer: i) MCCB,415V, 3 Phase, 160 Amp, 50KA ,4P - 01 Sets with Thermal magnatic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Sattings ii) Indication Lamps, LED type for R,Y,B and breaker 'ON' , 'OFF' , 'TRIP' indications with suitable MCBs for protection- 06 Nos. iii) Digital Multifunctional Meter with all accessories-01Set B) Bus Bars : High conductivity Alluminium bus bars of size for 250 Amp-01 Set C) Outgoing : i) MCCB, 125A, 36 kA, Four Pole, with Thermal magnatic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Settings, (Ics=Icu)-2 Nos. ii) MCCB, 100A, 36 kA, Four Pole, with Thermal magnatic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Sattings, (Ics=Icu)-2 Nos. iii) MCCB, 63A,36 kA, Four Pole, With Thermal magnatic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Sattings,(Ics=Icu)-4Sets. iv) 3 Sets of Indicating lamps, LED type, for breaker "ON", "OFF", "TRIP" indication with suitable SP MCBs for each MCCB-18 Nos. v) 25x6 mm GI Strip for conection on Earth Electrode at	1.00	Job	214655	214655	220240.00	220240.00	230000.00	230000.00	225000.00	225000.00	497493.70	497493.70	380000.00	380000.00	220240.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

2.00	Design, manufacture supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Essential LT Panel, cubicle & modular type, having rotary type handle and door interlocking for all the MCCBs, made of 2 mm thick sheet steel for frame work and covers, 3mm thick Al. gland plates, totally enclosed, IP 54, wall mounted, dust and vermin proof, indoor, compartmentalised, including cleaning & finishing complete with 7 tank process, powder coated, painting, suitable for operation on 3 Phase and neutral, 415v, 50 Hz AC system with Aluminium busbars extensible on both sides, fabrication shall be done in transportation sections, entire panel shall have a common copper earth bar of size 25mm x 5mm at the rear with 2 nos. earth stud, control wiring with 2.5 sq.mm. PVC insulated copper conductor, cable alloys, cable gland plates in two half, interconnections including supply & installation of following items and as per technical specification: A) Incomer: i) MCCB, 415V, 3 Phase, 125 Amp, 36KA, 4P - 02 Sets, with Thermal magnetic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Settings ii) Indication Lamps, LED type for R,Y,B and breaker 'ON' , 'OFF', 'TRIP' indications with suitable MCBs for protection- 12 Nos. iii) Digital Multifunctional Meter with all accessories-01 Set B) Bus Bars : 1 set of high conductivity Aluminium bus bars of size for 160 Amp C) Outgoing : i) MCCB, 100A, 25 kA, Four Pole, with Thermal magnetic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Settings, (Ics=Icu)-02 Sets. ii) MCCB, 63A, 25 kA, Four Pole, With Thermal magnetic release having Over Current and , Short Circuit Current Settings, (Ics=Icu)-02 Sets. iii) 3 Sets of Indicating lamps, LED type, for breaker "ON", "OFF", "TRIP" indication with suitable SP MCBs for each MCCB-12 Nos. iv) 25x6 mm GI Strip for connection on Earth Electrode at both side of Panel and all MCCB are provided with extended rotary handle & spreaderlink)	1.00	Job	164872	164872	190880.00	190880.00	145000.00	145000.00	175000.00	175000.00	399000.00	399000.00	265000.00	265000.00	145000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
------	---	------	-----	--------	--------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	------------------------

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

3.00	Supplying , Installation, Testing & Commissioning of out door type double door system LT Feeder Piller Panel, cubical type,having rotary type handle and door interlocking of all the MCCBs made out of 2mm thick CRCA sheet ,with. IP 54 , free standing, floor mounting, dust and vermin proof, Weather proof, Compartmentalized, suitable for operation on 3 phase and neutral, 415 V, 50 Hz AC system with aluminium busbars including internal wiring with suitable size wires/cable interconnection, bottom, cable entry provision duly powder coated painting etc, including with DMC/SMC bus bar supports common GI earth bar of size 25mm X 5mm at the rear with earth stud including supplying and installation of following switchgears and accessories in the Panel and as per specification. a) Incomer:- 1 No 100A, 36 KA FP, T/M release MCCB with rotary handel, spreader links & Auxillary Contact. (b) Outgoing:- i) 2 Nos. 63A, 25KA FP, T/M release MCCB with rotary handle (c) Busbar :- 415V, Four pole 250A aluminium bus bar with colour code & sleeves -1 Set d) Indication Lamp:-(i) LED type R/Y/B indication, ON/OFF for Incomer with 2Amps SP MCB. (ii) ON/OFF Indication for Outging both	3.00	Job	86719	260157	96500.00	289500.00	80000.00	240000.00	115000.00	345000.00	138000.00	414000.00	165000.00	495000.00	240000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
4.00	Dismantling and Shifting including insurance, transportation and packaging of 30 KVA DG set [Engine - Kirloskar, Model - RV2 - water cooled, Alternator:- kirloskar green] along with all accesories using necessary tools tackles from Saltlake Outer Marker to Behala Airport and Reinstallation, Servicing, testing & commissioning the same at Behala Airport including necessary connections etc. as required .I.T.C of DG Set will be carried out by OEM or OEM authorized agency.	1.00	Job	55550	55550	45000.00	45000.00	25000.00	25000.00	55000.00	55000.00	55000.00	55000.00	50000.00	50000.00	25000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
5.00	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed steel conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.																
5.10	Group C	50.00	Point	1750	87500	1036.00	51800.00	1450.00	72500.00	1200.00	60000.00	1276.00	63800.00	1400.00	70000.00	51800.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
6.00	Wiring for group controlled (looped) light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/ call bell point (without independent switch etc.) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit, and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.																
6.10	Group C	20.00	Point	1356.57	27131.4	1127.27	22545.40	1200.00	24000.00	750.00	15000.00	800.00	16000.00	900.00	18000.00	15000.00	Youngmen Traders

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

7.00	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/recessed steel conduit as required														
7.10	2 x 1.5 sq. mm + 1 x 1.5 sq. mm earth wire	100.00	Metre	396.00	39600	200.00	20000.00	200.00	20000.00	150.00	15000.00	160.00	16000.00	200.00	20000.00
7.20	2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	80.00	Metre	357.00	28560	224.00	17920.00	250.00	20000.00	175.00	14000.00	253.00	20240.00	235.00	18800.00
7.30	2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire	60.00	Metre	384.00	23040	252.00	15120.00	300.00	18000.00	200.00	12000.00	278.00	16680.00	285.00	17100.00
8.00	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required.														
8.10	3 Module (100mmX75mm)	10.00	Each	182.00	1820	216.00	2160.00	160.00	1600.00	250.00	2500.00	300.00	3000.00	280.00	2800.00
8.20	6 Module (200mmX75mm)	10.00	Each	758.00	7580	265.00	2650.00	200.00	2000.00	275.00	2750.00	350.00	3500.00	350.00	3500.00
8.30	8 Module (125mmX125mm)	10.00	Each	874.00	8740	300.00	3000.00	300.00	3000.00	350.00	3500.00	400.00	4000.00	450.00	4500.00
9.00	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.														
9.10	5/6 amps switch	20.00	Each	115.00	2300	63.86	1277.20	50.00	1000.00	55.00	1100.00	120.00	2400.00	70.00	1400.00
9.20	15/16 A switch	15.00	Each	185.00	2775	96.72	1450.80	120.00	1800.00	95.00	1425.00	220.00	3300.00	135.00	2025.00
9.30	3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet	10.00	Each	187.00	1870	75.64	756.40	120.00	1200.00	75.00	750.00	120.00	1200.00	115.00	1150.00
9.40	6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet	10.00	Each	264.00	2640	122.14	1221.40	200.00	2000.00	125.00	1250.00	220.00	2200.00	200.00	2000.00
10.00	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	6.00	Each	704.00	4224	205.10	1230.60	550.00	3300.00	375.00	2250.00	550.00	3300.00	500.00	3000.00
11.00	Supplying and fixing two module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	6.00	Each	1036.00	6216	129.15	774.90	300.00	1800.00	325.00	1950.00	260.00	1560.00	460.00	2760.00

15000.00	Youngmen Traders
14000.00	Youngmen Traders
12000.00	Youngmen Traders

1600.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
2000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
3000.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS, M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS

1000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
1425.00	Youngmen Traders
750.00	Youngmen Traders
1221.40	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
1230.60	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
774.90	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

12.00	Supplying and fixing modular blanking plate on the existing modular plate & switch box excluding modular plate as required.	10.00	Each	48.00	480	14.00	140.00	20.00	200.00	15.00	150.00	250.00	2500.00	35.00	350.00
13.00	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.	10.00	Each	85.00	850	30.45	304.50	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00	130.00	1300.00	45.00	450.00
14.00	Supplying and fixing of following ways surface/ recess mounting, vertical type, 415 V, TPN MCB distribution board of sheet steel, dust protected, duly powder painted, inclusive of 200 A tinned copper bus bar, common neutral link, earth bar, din bar for mounting MCBs (but without MCBs and incomer) as required .(Similar to Make-L & T or equivalent)														
14.10	4 way (4 + 12), Double door	3.00	Each	11257.00	33771	2622.00	7866.00	7500.00	22500.00	1800.00	5400.00	25000.00	75000.00	7200.00	21600.00
14.20	8 way (4 + 24), Double door	1.00	Each	14560.00	14560	4122.00	4122.00	8441.00	8441.00	2000.00	2000.00	23000.00	23000.00	8800.00	8800.00
15.00	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.(Similar to Make-L&T or equivalent)														
15.10	Single pole	36.00	Each	287.00	10332	161.40	5810.40	120.00	4320.00	125.00	4500.00	130.00	4680.00	180.00	6480.00
15.20	Triple pole	8.00	Each	1017.00	8136	840.00	6720.00	1250.00	10000.00	650.00	5200.00	1150.00	9200.00	890.00	7120.00
16.00	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity and pole MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. (Similar to Make-L&T or equivalent)														
16.10	63A, FP,10kA	2.00	Each	2356.00	4712	3317.00	6634.00	5500.00	11000.00	1800.00	3600.00	3500.00	7000.00	1600.00	3200.00
16.20	100A, FP, 10kA	2.00	Each	2714.00	5428	3596.00	7192.00	5500.00	11000.00	2600.00	5200.00	3500.00	7000.00	6900.00	13800.00
17.00	SITC of 60W LED Street Light luminaire consisting of a high-pressure powdercoated die-cast aluminium housing suitable for 41 mm outer dia pole having system lumen output not less than 6600 lumens and system efficacy of not less than 110 lumens per watt, CCT from 3000K to 6000K , complete with driver and all accessories suitable for outdoor applications complete as per NIT LED Technical specifications.(Similar to Make-Havells , Model- Endura Omniplus or equivalent)	2.00	Each	6260.00	12520	5000.00	10000.00	2500.00	5000.00	3500.00	7000.00	1250.00	2500.00	5700.00	11400.00
18.00	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated PVC sheathed, aluminium conductor, armoured, power cable of 1.1 KV grade conforming to IS 7098 (Part I), 1988 amended upto date.														

140.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
304.50	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS

5400.00	Youngmen Traders
2000.00	Youngmen Traders

4320.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTICALS
5200.00	Youngmen Traders

3200.00	Awasthi Electric Works
5200.00	Youngmen Traders
2500.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

18.10	3.5 Core, 120 Sq.mm.	400.00	Metre	1077.00	430800	640.12	256048.00	650.00	260000.00	490.00	196000.00	567.00	226800.00	625.00	250000.00
18.20	3.5 Core, 70 Sq.mm.	700.00	Metre	679.00	475300	418.40	292880.00	450.00	315000.00	325.00	227500.00	339.40	237580.00	385.00	269500.00
18.30	3.5 Core, 25 Sq.mm.	800.00	Metre	314.00	251200	182.76	146208.00	250.00	200000.00	150.00	120000.00	183.60	146880.00	175.00	140000.00
19.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required.														
19.10	Upto 35 sq. mm	500.00	Metre	314.00	157000	265.00	132500.00	350.00	175000.00	300.00	150000.00	20.00	10000.00	325.00	162500.00
19.20	Above 35 Sq.mm and upto 95 sq.mm	400.00	Metre	330.00	132000	272.00	108800.00	350.00	140000.00	325.00	130000.00	42.00	16800.00	325.00	130000.00
19.30	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	500.00	Metre	347.00	173500	284.00	142000.00	350.00	175000.00	335.00	167500.00	62.00	31000.00	350.00	175000.00
20.00	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required.														
20.10	Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	100.00	Metre	41.00	4100	40.00	4000.00	50.00	5000.00	55.00	5500.00	35.00	3500.00	80.00	8000.00
20.20	Above 35 Sq.mm. and upto 95 sq.mm (clampad with 25x3mm MS flat clamp)	100.00	Metre	105.00	10500	94.00	9400.00	50.00	5000.00	75.00	7500.00	95.00	9500.00	125.00	12500.00
20.30	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm (clamped with 25/40x3mm MS flat clamp)	200.00	Metre	124.00	24800	100.00	20000.00	60.00	12000.00	125.00	25000.00	115.00	23000.00	175.00	35000.00
21.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ STONEWARE/ METAL/CORRUGATED PIPE as required.														
21.10	Upto 35 sq. mm	200.00	Metre	35.00	7000	26.64	5328.00	30.00	6000.00	40.00	8000.00	22.00	4400.00	30.00	6000.00
21.20	Above 35 Sq.mm. and upto 95 sq.mm	200.00	Metre	54.00	10800	41.04	8208.00	40.00	8000.00	45.00	9000.00	40.00	8000.00	50.00	10000.00
21.30	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	100.00	Metre	73.00	7300	55.44	5544.00	50.00	5000.00	55.00	5500.00	58.00	5800.00	80.00	8000.00

196000.00	Youngmen Traders
227500.00	Youngmen Traders
120000.00	Youngmen Traders

10000.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
16800.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
31000.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.

3500.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
5000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
12000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS

4400.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
8000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS, Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
5000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

22.00	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and Aluminum lugs for following size of XLPE insulated PVC sheathed aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.														
22.10	3.5 Core 120 Sq.mm.	20.00	Sets	498.00	9960	766.25	15325.00	500.00	10000.00	700.00	14000.00	900.00	18000.00	450.00	9000.00
22.20	3.5 Core 70 Sq.mm.	20.00	Sets	375.00	7500	585.00	11700.00	400.00	8000.00	600.00	12000.00	800.00	16000.00	350.00	7000.00
22.30	3.5 Core 25 Sq.mm.	2.00	Sets	262.00	524	391.25	782.50	250.00	500.00	400.00	800.00	500.00	1000.00	180.00	360.00
23.00	Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	2.00	Sets	12537.00	25074	11070.40	22140.80	18000.00	36000.00	12000.00	24000.00	12500.00	25000.00	16000.00	32000.00
24.00	Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	2.00	Sets	7650.00	15300	8977.60	17955.20	7500.00	15000.00	6500.00	13000.00	7100.00	14200.00	8000.00	16000.00
25.00	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (but without charcoal/ coke and salt) as required.	4.00	Sets	7202.00	28808	4294.40	17177.60	7000.00	28000.00	5500.00	22000.00	9200.00	36800.00	4200.00	16800.00
26.00	Supplying and laying 25 mm X 5 mm G.I strip at 0.50 metre below ground as strip earth electrode, including connection/ terminating with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer etc. as required. (Jointing shall be done by overlapping and with 2 sets of G.I. nut bolt & spring washer spaced at 50mm)	50.00	Metre	138.00	6900	115.20	5760.00	180.00	9000.00	300.00	15000.00	150.00	7500.00	225.00	11250.00
27.00	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc.as required.	60.00	Metre	485.00	29100	564.80	33888.00	450.00	27000.00	450.00	27000.00	465.00	27900.00	525.00	31500.00
28.00	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	96.00	Metre	254.00	24384	190.32	18270.72	180.00	17280.00	125.00	12000.00	125.00	12000.00	150.00	14400.00
29.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in foundation of pump, DG set etc including form work etc as required.	36.00	Cum	7246.00	260856	5500.00	198000.00	3500.00	126000.00	7000.00	252000.00	6500.00	234000.00	7500.00	270000.00
30.00	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep)and re-filling etc as required														
30.10	50mm dia	48.00	Metre	727.00	34896	654.30	31406.40	540.00	25920.00	700.00	33600.00	575.00	27600.00	590.00	28320.00

9000.00	Awasthi Electric Works
7000.00	Awasthi Electric Works
360.00	Awasthi Electric Works
22140.80	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
13000.00	Youngmen Traders
16800.00	Awasthi Electric Works
5760.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
27000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS, Youngmen Traders
12000.00	Youngmen Traders, Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
126000.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
25920.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS

1499130/2023/O/o GM(ENGG)-ER

30.20	80mm dia	36.00	Metre	1098.00	39528	988.20	35575.20	690.00	24840.00	1100.00	39600.00	875.00	31500.00	900.00	32400.00	24840.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS
31.00	Excavation of the cable trenches in hard rock not exceeding 1.5 metres in width, and lift upto 1.5 metres, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 metres.	50.00	Cum	1154.00	57700	1100.00	55000.00	400.00	20000.00	1500.00	75000.00	180.00	9000.00	1000.00	50000.00	9000.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
32.00	Erection of steel tubular or rail pole strut in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) foundation including excavation and refilling etc. as required.	6.00	Job	8142.00	48852	7900.00	47400.00	5000.00	30000.00	3500.00	21000.00	1500.00	9000.00	2500.00	15000.00	9000.00	Mona Generator Services Pvt. Ltd.
33.00	Providing and making steel pole collar with cement concrete (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 stone aggregate 20mm) of specified size and shape including form work, plastering if required, curing etc as required. (volume of pole/ pipe not to be deducted)	17.00	Each	6560.00	111520	6500.00	110500.00	1500.00	25500.00	4500.00	76500.00	1700.00	28900.00	1500.00	25500.00	25500.00	M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS, Awasthi Electric Works
34.00	Scraping, cleaning ,painting & numbering of street light tubular poles along with arms of length not exceeding 11 mtrs with two coats of superior quality aluminium paint i/c embossing of AAI symbol and numbering with synthetic enamel paint after applying Aluminum painting on the pole etc. as required.	17.00	Job	450.00	7650	450.00	7650.00	2000.00	34000.00	900.00	15300.00	2700.00	45900.00	1000.00	17000.00	7650.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
35.00	Scrabing, cleaning and painting of street light CC collar i/c loop-in-loop out box with two coats of sperior quality synthetic enamel paint of approved colour etc. all as required Note: CC collars to be painted with alternate strips of different colour as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	17.00	Job	363.00	6171	350.00	5950.00	1500.00	25500.00	700.00	11900.00	700.00	11900.00	850.00	14450.00	5950.00	MANNA ELECTRONICS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS
36.00	ITC of LED Street Light in 40mm dia GI Pipe over Pole or Wall including connection and necessary clamping arrangement etc. as required.	20.00	Job	1684.00	33680	1500.00	30000.00	1500.00	30000.00	250.00	5000.00	450.00	9000.00	500.00	10000.00	5000.00	Youngmen Traders

Total in Figures

3462722.00

2731713.02

-21.11%

L3

2683701.00

-22.50%

L1

2688175.00

-22.37%

L2

2943313.70

-15%

L4

3237715.00

-6.50%

L5

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: M/s LEESHA ELECTRICALS(2683701.00)